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Disclaimer

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN, INTO OR FROM ANY JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF THAT
JURISDICTION.

IMPORTANT: You must read the following before continuing. The following applies to this document, the oral presentation of the information in this document by Eurobank Erga
“Issuer”) or any person on behalf of the group, and any question-and-answer s
This Investor Presentation has been prepared by Eurobank Holdings and Eurobank.

ces and Holdings S.A. ("Eurobank Holdings") and its fully-owned subsidiary Eurobank $.A. ("Eurobank* or the
sion that follows the oral presentation of the information in this document (collectively, the "Investor Presentation”). In accessing the Investor Presentation, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions.

Investors and prospective investors in the securities of the Issuer are required to make their own independent investigation and appraisal of the financial condition of the Issuer and the nature of securities described herein (the "Securities
proposed offering (the "Offering"), if any, should be made solely on the basis of information contained in the Offering Circular dated 2 November 2022 as supplemented by the supplement dated 18 November 2022 (the "Offering Circular
Supplement"), and subject to compliar
Investor Presentation does not constitute a recommendation regarding the Securities.

The material that follows is a presentation of general background information about Eurobank Holdings and Eurobank and their respective affiliates and/or subsidiaries and any information is provided solely for use at this Investor Presentation. The information in this Investor Presentation i
summarised and is not complete. This Investor Presentation is not intended to be relied upon as advice and should not form the basis for an informed investment decision. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made concerning, and no reliance should be placed on, the accuracy, f
completeness of the information presented in this Investor Presentation. The opinions presented herein are based on general information gathered at the time of writing and are subject to change without notice. Neither Eurobank Holdings, Eurobank nor any of their affiliates, advisers or representatives or
any of their respective affiliates, advisers or representatives, accepts any liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising from any use of this Investor Presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this Investor Presentation.

The information presented or contained in this Investor Presentation is current as of the date hereof and is subject to change without notice and its accuracy is not guaranteed. Certain data in this Investor Presentation was obtained from various external data sources, and neither Eurobank Holdings nor
Eurobank has verified such data with independent sources. Accordingly, Eurobank Holdings and Eurobank make no representations as to the accuracy or completeness of that data, and such data involves risks and uncertainties and is subject to change based on various factors. Past performance is no
guide to future performance and persons needing advice should consult an independent financial adviser.

This Investor Presentation contai
and trends, wl
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Any decision to purchase the Securities in the context of the
), as completed by the applicable Pricing Supplement (the "Pricing
ed verbally, or on its completen: racy or fairness. This

e with the offer and distributions restrictions therein. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this Investor Presentation, or any other material di a

airness or

tatements about future events and expectations that are forward-looking within the meaning of the U.S. securities laws and certain other jurisdictions. Such estimates and forward-looking statements are based on current expectations and projections of future events
ich affect or may affect Eurobank Holdings or Eurobank. Words such as “believe, " “plan,” “expect,” “target,” “estimate,” “project,” “predict,” “forecast,” “guideline,” “should, continue,” “could,” “guidance,” “may,” “potential,” “will,” as well as similar expressions and the

ch expressions are intended to identify forward-looking statements, but are not the exclusive means of identifying these statements. These forward-looking statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ
materially from those in forward-looking statements, certain of which are beyond the control of Eurobank Holdings or Eurobank. No person has any responsibility to update or revise any forward-looking statement based on the occurrence of future events, the receipt of new information, or otherwise.
The information presented in this Investor Presentation is confidential and contains proprietary and confidential information about Eurobank Holdings” and Eurobanl’s assets and operations. This Investor Presentation is strictly confidential and may not be disclosed to any other person. Reproduction of
this Investor Presentation in whole or in part, or disclosure of its contents, without the prior consent of Eurobank Holdings or Eurobank, is prohibited.
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Information in this Investor Presentation is provided to you solely for your information and may not be disseminated, further distributed to any other person or published, in whole or in part, by any medium or in any form for any purpose.

This Investor Presentation is not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity in any jurisdiction or country where such distribution would be contrary to law or regulation.

Neither this Investor Presentation, nor any copy of it, may be taken or transmitted into, or distributed, directly or indirectly in, the United States of America, its territories or possessions, any State of the United States or the District of Columbia (where "possessions” include Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin
Islands, Guam, American Samoa, Wake Island and the Northern Mariana Islands). This Investor Presentation is not a public offer of securities for sale in the United States. The Securities proposed in the Offering have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended
(the "Securities Act"). The Securities proposed in the Offering may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. The Issuer does not intend to register any portion
of the Securities in the proposed Offering under the applicable securities laws of the United States or conduct a public offering of any Securities in the proposed Offering in the United States. Any failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of U.S. securities laws.

This Investor Presentation is not being distributed by, nor has it been approved for the purposes of Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (the "FSMA") by, a person authorised under the FSMA. This Investor Presentation is being distributed to and is directed only at (i) persons who
are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) persons who are investment professionals within the meaning of Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the “Order”) (iif) persons falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) (“high net worth companies,
unincorporated associations etc.”) of the Financial Promotion Order, and (iv) persons to whom an invitation or inducement to engage in investment activity (within the meaning of section 21 of the FSMA) in connection with the issue or sale of any securities may otherwise lawfully be communicated or
caused to be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons”). Any investment activity to which this communication relates will only be available to and will only be engaged with, Relevant Persons. Any person who is not a Relevant Person should not act or rely on this
Investor Presentation. The information in this Investor Presentation is given in confidence and the recipients of this Investor Presentation should not engage in any behaviour in relation to qualifying investments or related investments (as defined in the FSMA and the Code of Market Conduct made
pursuant to the FSMA) which would or might amount to market abuse for the purposes of the FSMA.

PRITPs Regulation / Prohibition of sales to EEA retail investors — The Securities are not intended to be offered, sold or otherwise made available to and should not be offered, sold or otherwise made available to any retail investor in the European Economic Area (the "EEA"). For these purposes, a retail
investor means a person who is one (or more) of: (i) a retail client as defined in point (11) of Article 4(1) of Directive 2014/65/EU (as amended) ("MiFID T1"); or (i) a customer within the meaning of Directive (EU) 2016/97 (as amended or superseded), where that customer would not qualify as a
professional client as defined in point (10) of Article 4(1) of MiFID II. Consequently no key information document required by Regulation (EU) No 1286/2014 (as amended, the "PRIIPs Regulation”) for offering or selling the Securities or otherwise making them available to retail investors in the EEA has
been prepared and therefore offering or selling the Securities or otherwise making them available to any retail investor in the EEA may be unlawful under the PRIIPS Regulation.

UK PRIIPs Regulation / Prohibition of sales to United Kingdom retail investors — The Securities are not intended to be offered, sold or otherwise made available to and should not be offered, sold or otherwise made available to any retail investor in the United Kingdom. For these purposes, a retail
investor means a person who is one (or more) of: (i) a retail client, as defined in point () of Article 2 of Regulation (EU) No 2017/565 as it forms part of domestic law in the United Kingdom by virtue of the UK European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018 (as amended and supplemented from time to time by
the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Act 2020) (the "EUWA"); or (ii) a customer within the meaning of the provisions of the FSMA and any rules or regulations made under the FSMA to implement Directive (EU) 2016/97, where that customer would not qualify as a professional client, as
defined in point () of Article 2(1) of Regulation (EU) No 600/2014 as it forms part of domestic law in the United Kingdom by virtue of the EUWA. Consequently no key information document required by Regulation (EU) No 1286/2014 as it forms part of domestic law in the United Kingdom by virtue of
the EUWA (the "UK PRIIPs Regulation”) for offering or selling the Securities or otherwise making them available to retail investors in the United Kingdom has been prepared and therefore offering or selling the Securities or otherwise making them available to any retail investor in the United Kingdom
may be unlawful under the UK PRIIPs Regulation.

MiFID II product governance / the target market is professional clients and eligible counterparties — Solely for the purposes of the manufacturer’s product approval process, the target market assessment in respect of the Securities has led to the conclusion that (i) the target market for the Securities is
eligible counterparties and professional clients, as defined in MiFID I, and (ii) all channels for distribution of the Securities are appropriate. Any person subsequently offering, selling or recommending the Securities (a "distributor") should take into consideration the manufacturers’ target market
assessment; however, a Securities distributor subject to MiFID II is responsible for undertaking its own target market assessment in respect of the Securities (by either adopting or refining the manufacturers’ target market assessment) and determining appropriate distribution channels, subject to the
distributor’s suitability and appropriateness obligations under MiFID I1, as applicable.

Each person is strongly advised to seek its own independent advice in relation to any investment, financial, legal, tax, accounting or regulatory issues. This Investor Presentation should not be construed as legal, tax, investment or other advice. Analyses and opinions contained herein may be based on
assumptions that, if altered, can change the analyses or opinions expressed. Nothing contained herein shall constitute any representation or warranty as to future performance of any security, credit, currency, rate or other market or economic measure. Eurobank Holdings’ past performance is not
necessarily indicative of future results.

No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information contained in this Investor Presentation or any other material discussed verbally, or on its completeness, accuracy or fairness. This Investor Presentation does not constitute a recommendation with respect to any securities.

A rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold the notes and may be subject to suspension, reduction or withdrawal at any time.

This Investor Presentation is an advertisement. The Offering Circular is available and the Pricing Supplement, when published, will be available, in electronic format, on the website of Eurobank: https://www.eurobank.gr/en/group/investor-relations/debt-investors/emtn-programme/ euro-medium-
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Outperforming 2022 goals (A EUROBANK

Holdings

o9M21 FY21 oM22 FY22 Initial
Actual Actual Actual Business plan’

A performing loans €0.4bn €1.5bn €2.5bn

Core PPI €675m €900m €795m
Core Operating Profit? €357m €482m €592m

RoTBV 7.8% 8.2% 10.8%3

EPS €0.06 €0.09 €0.123

CoR* 113bps 111bps 68bps
NPE ratio 7.3% 6.8% 5.6%°
NPE coverage 72.8% 69.2% 72.7%
FLB3 CET18 12.3% 13.6%° 14.2%7

CAD? 15.7% 16.8%° 17.2%7

1. As presented in FY21 results (March 2022). 2. Core Operating profit= Core PPI minus loan loss provisions. 8. Adjusting net profit for the year, by normalizing Other Income and excludin
Triangle gain and restructuring costs (VES).” 4. On net loans. 5. Pro forma for Solar senior note recognition. 6. Pro forma for strategic partnership for merchant acquiring business Trianglé.
Including period profits, subject to AGM approval. 7. Pro forma for Solar securitization. -20bps impact on CAD, no impact on CET1 and FLB3. 8. Including period profits, subject to AGM approval.



Summary performance

{A EUROBANK

Holdings
Balance sheet - key figures Income statement - key figures
€m 3Q22 2Q22 €m 3Q22 2Q22
Gross customer loans 43,086 42,246 Net interest income 380.9 360.6
Provisions (1,696) (1,7383) Commission income 189.0 182.7
Loans FVTPL 20 20 Operating income 564.4 825.3%
Net customer loans 41,409 40,533 Operating expenses (230.9) (228.1)
Customer deposits 55,696 58,996 Pre-provision income 388.5 597.2
Eurosystem funding 11,596 11,604 Loan loss provisions (77.1) (63.7)
Total equity 6,426 6,313 Other impairments (14.3) (9.0)
Tangible book value 6,038 5,934 Net income after tax! 172.6 454.8
Tangible book value / share (€) 1.63 1.60 Discontinued operations 0.0 230.5°
ings > Restructuring costs (after tax) & Tax

Earnings per share (€) 0.04 0.18 py g ( ) (6.9) (14.4)
Risk Weighted Assets 42,183 41,718 adj.
Total Assets $3,438 80,180 Net Profit / Loss 165.7 670.9

3 0, o X9 7 o X9

Ratios (%) 3Q22 2Q22 Ratios (%) 3022 2Q22

< ° o Net interest margin 1.86 1.88
CET1 14.9 14.7 g
Loans/Deposits 4.8 75.0 Fee income / assets 0.68 0.67
NPEs 5.6 5.9 Cost / income 40.9 27.6
NPE coverage 797 715 Cost of risk 0.75 0.64
Headcount (#) 11,445 11,656
Branches and distribution network (#) 615 616

1. Adjusted net profit. 2. Pro forma for Solar securitization held for sale. Zero impact on CET1. 3. Refers to merchant acquiring business (Triangle). 4. Excluding €325m gain on project 6

"Triangle’



9M22 results highlights: Profitability
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P&L (€ m) 3Q22 2Q22 A%)M 9M22 9M21  A(%)
Net Income' €932m in 9M22; €173min 3Q22 Net interest income 380.9 360.6 56 10808 9997 81
Commission income 139.0 132.7 4.7 394.7 3259 211
= NIlup 8.1% y-o-y at €1,081m; up 5.6% q-o-q
Other Income 445 332.0 (86.6) 616.8 65.7 >100
» Commission income up 21.1% y-o-y at €395m; up 4.7% g-0-q Operating income 564.4 825.3° (31.6) 2,092.4% 1,391.3 50.4
Operating expenses (230.9) (228.1) 1.2 (680.9) (650.6) 4.7
= Operating expenses y-o-y up 0.7% in Greece; Group up 4.7% Core PPI 289.0 265.2 9.0 7946 6750 177
PPI 3335 5972 (44.2) 1,411.5 740.7 90.6
= Cost - to - core income at 46.1%, down 3ppts y-o-y Loan loss provisions (77.1) (637) 211  (202.9) (3184) (36.3)
= Core pre-provision income (PPI) up 17.7% y-o-y at €795m; up 9.0% q-o- Core Operating Profit? 211.8 2015 5.1 591.7 356.6 659
’ PBT* 2439 5284 (53.8) 1,176.5 4116 >100
q Net Income after tax! 172.6 4548 (62.0) 9323 2975 >100
Net income after tax 1655 6709 (753) 1,1064° 216.1 >100
= Cost of Risk (CoR)?at 68bps in 9M22
Ratios (%) 3Q22  2Q22
= 9M22 Core Operating Profit3 at €592m, up 65.9% y-o-y; up 5.1% g-o-q Net interest margin 1.86 1.83 1.81 1.90
) Cost / income 40.9 27.6 32.5 46.8
= TBV per share up €0.21 (+14.8%) in 9M22 at €1.63 Cost / core income 44.4 46.2 46.1 49.1
= SEE operations net profit! €153m in 9M22; up 38.5% y-o-y Cost of risk? e 064 s 113
RoTBV! 11.5 32.1 22.0 7.8
= Reported Net Income €1,106m in 9M22 TBV per share (€) 1.63 1.60 1.63 1.40
EPS (€) 004  0.18 030  0.06
1. Adjusted net profit. 2. On net loans. 8.Core Operating profit= Core PPI minus loan loss provisions. 4. Adjusted profit before tax. 5. Including +€230m after tax related to merchant 7

acquiring business sale (Triangle) and -€56m after tax related to restructuring costs 6. Excluding €325m gain’on project “Triangle”




9M22 results highlights: Balance sheet ¢A EUROBANK
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Capital Key Balance sheet ratios
] 1 -0-
Total CAD at 17.2%?", up 150bps y-o-y Group (%) 3Q22 2022 1Q22 4Q21 3021
= CET1 at 14.9%?, up 160bps y-o-y Capital®
* FBL3 at 14.2%?, up 190bps y-o-y CAD 17.21 17.0t 16.57 16.87 15.7
CET1 14.91 14.71 14.07 14.57 13.3
Volumes CET1 FLB3 14.21 14.01 13.67 13.67 12.3
= Group performing loans organic growth? at €2.5bn in 9M22; Liquidity
L/D 74.3 75.0 749 73.2 73.8
€0.9bn in 3Q, o/w Greece €0.5bn /
LCR 169.0 174.3 151.3 152.4 168.2
= Deposits up €2.5bn in 9M22; up €1.7bn in 3Q22 )
Asset Quality
] 1 0 0
L/D ratio at 74.3%, LCR at 169.0% NPE ratio 563 593 6.06 6.8 73
NPE coverage 72.7 715 71.56 69.2 72.8
Asset Quality
= NPE ratio at 5.6%?3 in 3Q22, down 1.7ppts y-o-y
= NPE stock at €2.4bn, down €0.5bn y-o0-y
= Net NPE stock*at 0.7bn
= NPE coverage at 72.7%
1. Pro forma for Solar securitization held for sale. Reported CAD 17.4%, reported CET1 14.9% and reported FLB3 14.2%. 2. Organic: disbursements minus repayments adjusted for write-offs, sales, 8
acquisitions, liquidations, FX effect and held-for-sale. 8. Pro forma for Solar senior note recognition. Actual NPEs ratio 5.6%. 4. Net NPEs = NPEs minus provisions.” 5. Including period profits,

subject to AGM approval. 6. Pro forma for €0.3bn NPE securitization of corporate loans (Solar). 7. Pro forma for strategic partnership for merchant acquiring business (Triangle).
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Balance sheet composition

Holdings

{A EUROBANK

Assets (€ bn)

Net loans

Investment Securities

Derivatives
Loans & advances to banks

Cash & central banks balances

Investment property
DTA?
PP&E, intangibles & other assets

1 1.4 m——

4.3
3.7

Liabilities and Equity (€bn)

Trading & other
3%
Other issuer:
28%
—_— GGBs

41%
Other \

sovereign .
bonds I};ﬂls
27% ’

83.4

—

Deposits

—

Senior Debt m

Tier [l === 09=&

Other m

Derivatives

ECB/TLTRO [EERS

Equity 6.4

e Core 78%

™+ Time 22%

1. Of which €3.4bn DTC.

10



/A EUROBANK
Loans Holdings
Grossloans (€ bn) Performingloans (€ bn)
Organic! growth +€2.5bn in 9M22
41.0
39.9
42.3 38.2 38.5
398 40.8 41.2 37.0
95 ® OSEE
8.6 9.2 9.5 9.9 8.1 8.8 9.1
50 Senior Notes 5.0 Senior Notes
! ' Greece |
| m OBusiness | ® OBusiness \
60 64  fed 174 | 143 49  jisd  [lo] | I
1 1 1
1 1 1
| ® OMortgages | ® OMortgages '
| I |
1 1 1
: : Consumer :
18 18 18 18 . 15 15 15 1.5 is ' ___________21
3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22
1. Organic: disbursements minus repayments adjusted for write-offs, sales, acquisitions, liquidations, FX effect and held-for-sale. 11



Profitability A EUROBANK

Holdings

Core PPl and Provisions (€ m) Core Operating Profit? (€ m)
pesssssssssa T09.7 )ossssss >
----- (7> o D o2
Core PPI 675 7 ; g
° 357
— [\l
N (9Nl
= =
(o)} [e)}
Loan Loss (B18)| TTTTTTY36.394)meme_ . Profit before Tax3 (€ m)
Provisions (203)
frassessases >100%)--==--- > 1177
~ ~ i
N N i
3 3 '
412
o G D : :
N N
= =
(o)} (o)}

1. On net loans. 2. Core Operating profit= Core PPI minus loan loss provisions. 8. Adjusted profit before tax. 12



Net Interest margin & spreads ¢~ EUROBANK

Holdings

Net Interest margin (bps) Deposit spreads (Greece, bps)

Greece 175 160 167 176 175 Savings & Sight (58) (58) (55) (49) 17
SEE 207 198 197 9205 219 Time (39) (58) (55) (43) (8)
Group 183 170 175 183 186 Total (59) (58) (55) (48) 13
Loan client rates (Greece, bps) Lending spreads (Greece, bps)’
3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 AOYY: 3Q22
Performing 360 361 357 342 307
Corporate 334 331 327 299 262

350
320 320 318 ;il/t
o — —$— 340
07 311

o— —— Retail 385 390 388 388 361
299 3
295 Consumer 988 1,006 995 996 955
Mortgage 241 243 240 237 212
—o—Total Performing = —@—Total Loans -
Non-Performing 206 215 216 229 219
Total 332 337 345 332 300

1. On average gross loans. 13



Funding and liquidity {A EUROBANK

Holdings
Netloans / Deposits ratio Deposits (€ bn)
— +€4.6b :
| n v
! 55.7
54.0
74.9% 75.0% 53.2 52.4
73.8% —— o o 74.3% 51.1
.\'./t O—= ®
17.4
149 16.2 16.4 16.6
SEE
3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22
Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)
168.2% 174.3% 169.0%
152.4% 151.3% Greece |36.2 37.0 36.1 374
3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

14



Asset quality

{A EUROBANK
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NPEs ratio

7.3%

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22
NPE coverage
72.8% 72.7%

NPEs stock (€ bn)

13.0

3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22

FY19

FY20 FY21 9M22 9M22 Net
NPEs

1. Pro forma for Solar senior note recognition.

15



Capital & TBV & EUROBANK

CET1FLB3 TBV per share (€)
14.2%!
————— - _» 163
_____ +190bpS ,—"‘
2.3%
1.40
3Q21 3Q22
CAD
.a _____ » 17.2%!
157% ~
57% 3Q21 3Q22
3Q21 3Q22

1. Pro forma for Solar securitization held for sale. 16



MREL position

{A EUROBANK
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2023 non-binding MREL target already met

Eurobank has issued since May 2021, 3 MREL-eligible senior

preferred bonds of €1,500m in total

Following the issuance of €500m in May 2022 and the 9M 22 organic

capital generation, Eurobank’s MREL ratio (21.80%) significantly

MREL (%RWAs)
MREL surplus of 85bps
21.30%
20.45%
3.97% Senior preferred
CBR? [REEYAZ) liabilities3

17.33% Own Funds*

2023 MREL 0
L . 16.78%
exceeds the non-binding January 1%t 2023 MREL target (20.45% of target
RWAS)
Further, in December 2022 Eurobank successfully issued a new /
300mm 10NC5 Tier2 instrument to further boost the MREL stock ‘
Interim Target MREL ratio (3Q22)
Based on the latest SRB’s communication, the final MREL target is (1/1/2023)
set at 27.36%' of RWAs; compliance horizon until end-2025
1. Including a fully-loaded Combined Buffer Requirement (CBR) of 3.76%. 2. CBR applicable on January 1st 2023. 3. MREL-eligible senior preferred bonds of €1.5bn and other MREL- 17

eligible liabilities. 4. Eurobank S.A. subconsolidated level.
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Consolidated quarterly financials - Income statement & EUROBANK
gs
(€ m) 3Q22 2022 1Q22 4021 3021
Net Interest Income 380.9 360.6 389.4 $20.9 329.9
Commission income 139.0 132.7 123.0 129.9 117.0
Other Income 44.5 332.0 240.4 62.2 20.3
Operating Income 564.4 825.54 702.7 513.0 467.2
Operating Expenses (230.9) (228.1) (221.9) (225.5) (217.5)
Pre-Provision Income 333.5 597.2 480.8 287.5 249.7
Loan Loss Provisions (77.1) (63.7) (62.1) (99.7) (94.1)
Other impairments (14.3) (9.0) (24.5) (26.6) (14.9)
Adjusted Profit before tax' 243.9 528.4 4041 173.2 148.6
Adjusted Net Profit' 172.6 454.8 305.0 126.8 102.5
Discontinued operations 0.0 230.5° 0.0 (4.6)° (72.0)°
Restructuring costs (after tax) & tax adjustments (6.9) (14.4) (35.2) (9.8) (4.4)
Net Profit / loss 165.7 670.9 269.8 112.4 26.1
1. Before discontinued operations, restructuring costs, goodwill impairment and tax adjustments. 2. Refers to merchant acquiring business (Triangle). 3. Refers to Mexico P&L impact. 19

4. Excluding €325m gain on project “Triangle



Consolidated quarterly financials — Balance sheet

{A EUROBANK
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(€ m)

Consumer Loans
Mortgages
Household Loans
Small Business Loans
Corporate Loans
Business Loans
Senior notes

Total Gross Loans!
Total Deposits

Total Assets

3Q22
3,352
10,265
13,617
3,822
20,860
24,683
4,838
43,106
55,696

83,438

2Q22
3,372
10,173
13,544
3,858
19,896
23,754
4,975
492,266
53,996

80,180

1Q22
3,281
10,091
13,372
8,765
18,975
22,741
5,044
41,187
52,449

77,221

4Q21
3,241
10,097

13,387

1. Including loans FVTPL.

3Q21
3,053
10,006
13,059
3,764
17,804
21,568
3,495
38,161
51,136

78,367

20



Consolidated financials /A EUROBANK

Holdings

Income Statement (€ m) 9M22 9M21 A y-o0-y (%
Net Interest Income 1,080.8 999.7 8.1
Commission income 394.7 325.9 21.1
Other Income 616.8 65.7 >100
Operating Income 2,092.4* 1,891.3 50.4
Operating Expenses (680.9) (650.6) 4.7
Pre-Provision Income 1,411.5 740.7 90.6
Loan Loss Provisions (202.9) (318.4) (36.3)
Other impairments (47.8) (24.9) 92.0
Adjusted Profit before tax' 1,176.5 411.6 >100
Adjusted Net Profit' 982.3 297.5 >100
Discontinued operations, Cairo & FPS transactions 230.5% (72.0) >100
Restructuring costs (after tax) & tax adjustments (56.4) (9.4) >100
Net Profit / loss 1,106.4: 216.1 >100
Balance sheet (€ m) 9M22 9M21 A y-o-y (%
Consumer Loans 3,352 3,053 9.8
Mortgages 10,265 10,006 2.6
Household Loans 13,617 13,059 4.3
Small Business Loans 3,822 3,764% 1.5
Corporate Loans 20,860 17,804 17.2
Business Loans 24,683 21,568 14.4
Senior notes 4,838 3,495 38.4:
Total Gross Loans? 43,106 38,161 18.0
Total Deposits 55,696 51,136 8.9
Total Assets 83,438 73,367 18.7
1. Before discontinued operations, restructuring costs, goodwill impairment, gains/losses on Cairo/FPS transactions and tax adjustments. 2. Including Loans FVTPL. 3. Refers to merchant 21

acquiring business (Triangle). 4. Excluding €325m gain on project “Triangle”
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Glossary - Definition of Alternative Performance Measures (APMs) 4 euroBank
& other selected financial measures / ratios

This document contains financial data and measures as published or derived from the published consolidated financial statements which have
been prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFFRS). Additional sources used, include information derived from
internal information systems consistent with accounting policies and other financial information such as consolidated Pillar 3 report. The
financial data are organized into two main reportable segments, Greece view and International Operations view.

Greece view includes the operations of Eurobank S.A. and its Greek subsidiaries, incorporating all business activities originated from these
entities, after the elimination of intercompany transactions between them.

International Operations include the operations in Bulgaria, Serbia, Cyprus and Luxembourg. Each country comprises the local bank and all local
subsidiaries, incorporating all business activities originated from these entities, after the elimination of intercompany transactions between them.
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Glossary - Definition of Alternative Performance Measures (APMs) 4 euroBank
& other selected financial measures / ratios

Adjusted net profit: Net profit/loss from continuing operations after deducting restructuring costs, goodwill impairment, gains/losses related to the transformation plan
and income tax adjustments.

Commission income: The total of Net banking fee and commission income and Income from non-banking services of the reported period.

Core Pre-provision Income (Core PPI): The total of net interest income, net banking fee and commission income and income from non-banking services minus the
operating expenses of the reported period.

Common Equity Tier I (CET1): Common Equity Tier I regulatory capital as defined by Regulation No 575/2013 as in force, based on the transitional rules for the
reported period, divided by total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs).

Core Operating Profit: Core pre-provision income minus impairment losses relating to loans and advances charged in the reported period

Cost to Average Assets: Calculated as the ratio of annualized operating expenses divided the by the average balance of continued operations’ total assets for the reported
period(the arithmetic average of total assets, excluding assets classified as held for sale, at the end of the reported period and at the end of the previous period.

Cost to core income: Total operating expenses divided by total core operating income. Core operating income is the total of net interest income, net banking fee and
commission income and income from non banking services.

Cost to Income ratio: Total operating expenses divided by total operating income.

Deposits Spread: Accrued customer interest expense over matched maturity and currency libor, annualized and divided by the reported period average Due to Customers.
The period average for Due to Customers is calculated as the daily average of the customers’ deposit volume as derived by the Bank’s systems.

Deposits Client Rate: Accrued customer interest expense, annualized and divided by the reported period average Due to Customers. The average for Due to Customers is
calculated as the daily average of the customers’ deposit volume as derived by the Bank’s systems.

Earnings per share (EPS): Net profit attributable to ordinary shareholders divided by the weighted average number of ordinary shares excluding own shares.

ESG: Environmental Social Governance.

Fees/Assets: Calculated as the ratio of annualized Commission income divided by the average balance of continued operations’ total assets (the arithmetic average of total
assets, excluding assets classified as held for sale, at the end of the reported period and at the end of the previous period.

Forborne: Forborne exposures (in compliance with EBA Guidelines) are debt contracts in respect of which forbearance measures have been extended. Forbearance
measures consist of concessions towards a debtor facing or about to face difficulties in meeting its financial commitments (“financial difficulties”).
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Glossary - Definition of Alternative Performance Measures (APMs) 4 euroBank
& other selected financial measures / ratios

Forborne Non-performing Exposures (NPF): Forborne Non-performing Exposures (in compliance with EBA Guidelines) are the Bank’s Forborne exposures that meet
the criteria to be classified as Non-Performing.

Fully loaded Common Equity Tier I (CET1): Common Equity Tier I regulatory capital as defined by Regulation No 575/20183 as in force, without the application of the
relevant transitional rules, divided by total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs).

GHG: Greenhouse Gases emissions from human activities strengthen the greenhouse effect, causing climate change, mostly from burning fossil fuels.

Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR): The total amount of high quality liquid assets over net liquidity outflows for a 30-day stress period.

Loans to Deposits: Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost divided by Due to Customers at the end of the reported period.

Loans Spread: Accrued customer interest income over matched maturity and currency libor, annualized and divided by the reported period average Gross'Loans and
Advances to Customers. The period average for Gross Loans and Advances to Customers is calculated as the weighted daily average of the customers’ loan volume as
derived by the Bank’s systems.

YUp to F'Y'-2017 Loans spread was calculated based on Net Loans & Advances to Customers. Comparatives have been restated accordingly

Net Interest Margin (NIM): The net interest income of the reported period, annualized and divided by the average balance of continued operations’ total assets (the
arithmetic average of total assets, excluding those related to discontinued operations, at the end of the reported period, at the end of interim quarters and at the end of the
previous period).

Net profit from continuing operations, before restructuring costs: Net profit from continuing operations after deducting restructuring costs net of tax

Net Zero: a state of a business where we add no incremental greenhouse gases to the atmosphere. Emissions output is balanced with offsetting or removal of carbon from
the atmosphere via carbon sinks.

Non-performing exposures (NPEs): Non Performing Exposures (in compliance with EBA Guidelines) are the Group’s material exposures which are more than 90 days
past-due or for which the debtor is assessed as unlikely to pay its credit obligations in full without realization of collateral, regardless of the existence of any past due
amount or the number of days past due. The NPEs, as reported herein, refer to the gross loans at amortised cost except for those that have been classified as held for sale.
NPEs Coverage ratio: Impairment allowance for loans and advances to customers and ECL for credit related commitments (off balance sheet items), divided by NPEs at
the end of the reported period.

NPE ratio: Non Performing Exposures (NPEs) at amortized cost divided by Gross Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost at the end of the reported period.
NPEs formation: Net increase/decrease of NPEs in the reported period excluding the impact of write offs, sales and other movements.

Other Income: The total of net trading income, gains less losses from investment securities and other income/ (expenses) of the reported period.
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Glossary - Definition of Alternative Performance Measures (APMs) 4 euroBank
& other selected financial measures / ratios

Pre-provision Income (PPI): Profit from operations before impairments, provisions and restructuring costs as disclosed in the financial statements for the reported period.
Provisions (charge) to average Net Loans ratio (Cost of Risk): Impairment losses relating to Loans and Advances charged in the reported period, annualized and divided
by the average balance of Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost(the arithmetic average of Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost, including
those that have been classified as held for sale, at the beginning and at the end of the reported period as well as at the end of interim quarters.

Provisions/Gross Loans: Impairment Allowance for Loans and Advances to Customers including impairment allowance for credit related commitments (off balance sheet
items)-divided by Gross Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost at the end of the reported period.

Provisions/90dpd loans: Impairment Allowance for Loans and Advances to Customers, including impairment allowance for credit related commitments (oft balance sheet
items) divided by Gross Loans at amortized cost more than 90 days past due at the end of the reported period.

Return on tangible book value (RoTBV): Adjusted net profit divided by average tangible book value. Tangible book value is the total equity excluding preference shares,
preferred securities and non controlling interests minus intangible assets.

Risk-weighted assets (RWAs): Risk-weighted assets are the Group's assets and off-balance-sheet exposures, weighted according to risk factors based on Regulation (EU)
No 575/2018 as in force, taking into account credit, market and operational risk.

Total Capital Adequacy ratio: Total regulatory capital as defined by Regulation (EU) No 575/2013 as in force, based on the transitional rules for the reported period,
divided by total Risk Weighted Assets (RWA). The RWA are the Group’s assets and off-balance-sheet exposures, weighted according to risk factors based on Regulation
(EU) No 575/2018, taking into account credit, market and operational risk

Tangible Book Value: Total equity excluding preference shares, preferred securities and non controlling interests minus intangible assets

Tangible Book Value/Share: Tangible book value divided by outstanding number of shares as at period end excluding own shares.

90dpd ratio: Gross Loans at amortized cost more than 90 days past due divided by Gross Loans and Advances to Customers at amortized cost at the end of the reported
period.

90dpd formation: Net increase/decrease of 90 days past due gross loans at amortized cost in the reported period excluding the impact of write offs, sales and other
movements.

ISO 14064-1:2018: Specification issued by the International Standards Organization (ISO) with guidance at the organization level for quantification and reporting of
greenhouse gas emissions and removals.
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